FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
July 12, 2010 (4:04pm) ROANOKE CALENDAR - JULY 13, 2010
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM

10-71135-7 CHARLES (JR) & RUTH MULLINS Valois

10) Debtors’ Motion to Redeem Property Creasy

11) Counsel for Debtors Application for Compensation

09-71418-7 RONALD GARRETTE COOK Whitehurst
23) Application for Compensation for Trustee Creasy

Order entered 7/12/10 granting application

10-70933-7 MACK & DINA GARMON Charboneau
14) Reaffirmation Agreement w/SunTrust Bank Callahan
Angela Somerville

10-70766-7 SHIRLEY ANN COOK Shrader
7) Reaffirmation Agreement w/SunTrust Bank Allen
Kayleen Bradshaw

09-72790-7 BRADFORD (JR) & KIMBERLY POSTLES Delafield
25) Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens Vogel
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10-70974-7
22)

10-70765-7
8)

10-70647-7
28)

10-70647-7
15)

10-71382-13
11)

10-70954-11
5)

58)

HARRISON & LORETTA BROWN
Motion to Avoid Lien v. Midland Funding, LLC

JOHN & DEBORAH CONNER

Reaffirmation Agreement with Green Tree Servicing, LLC

PATRICIA C. BAILEY
Motion to Delay Discharge
(Also see 11:00am for Motion for Relief)

11:00AM

PATRICIA C. BAILEY

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by

Deutsche Bank Trust Company

(Also see 10:00am for motion to delay discharge)

JOHN JOSEPH MARINO
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

R L PHIPPS CONSTRUCTION INC.
Status Hearing

First Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Attorney
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Foster
Callahan

Janney
Kara Taylor

Goldstein
Creasy

Goldstein
Creasy
Stephen Wood

Pro Se
Connelly

M. Black
DIP



10-71127-7 JOSEPH (SR.) & MARY BIDWELL Vogel, 111

9) Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Creasy
OneWest Bank, FSB Trenita Stewart

21) Objection by Debtors

10-70593-13 ANTONIO GARCIA H. Brown

51) Application to Employ Harry Brown as Attorney for Connelly
Debtor

45) Default Order entered on Motion for Relief of Direct Financial Services

48) Debtor’s Motion to Reconsider Default Order entered 6/8/10

56) Objection to Motion to Reconsider filed by Direct
Financial Services Higgs

57) Reply by debtor

05-73385-13 CHARLES (JR) & LISA DONAVAN Janney

55) Motion to Suspend Payments Connelly

09-73077-13 RICHARD (JR) & LOUELLA IRVIN Janney

41) Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Attorney Connelly

- Amended 6/21/10

08-70968-13 CLAUDE & RONDA CROWDER Moses
34) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
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07-71784-13
51)

09-72046-11

281)
260)
262)
263)

274)

276)
287)

09-71794-11
115)

07-71917-13
91)

07-70145-13
61)

08-72052-13
43)

SONYA PAXTON SHREWSBURY
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

EDWARD C. PARK, Il
LAKEWATCH, LLC

Disclosure Statement - Amended 7/2/10
Objection filed by BB&T

Objection filed by StellarOne Bank
Objection filed by UST

Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel

Motion to Sell Free and Clear of Liens (Lot 60)
Response filed by StellarOne Bank

WINDSTAR PROPERTIES, LLC
Application for Compensation for Debtor’s Counsel

BRIAN & JONNA McDANIEL
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JOHN & ROXIE REED
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 5/19/10 set: 7/14/10@9:00am

DALE & CATHY GREER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Moses
Connelly

Magee/Laymon
Goldstein
McLean
Callahan

P. Black
Guzinski

McLean/Magee
P. Black

Goldstein/Laymon
DIP

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly



08-72091-13
49)

08-70732-13
104)

09-72812-13
37)

38)

07-70278-13
33)

09-71951-13
24)

09-72847-13
58)

10-70518-13
35)

39)

OTEY (JR) & DEBORAH HUTTON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 7/9/10 set: 8/11/10@9:00am

JUSTIN & TAMMY ENGLISH
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

ROBERT HARRISON BRANDON, SR.
Objection to Claim #10 of FIA Card Services for
$10,567.99

Obijection to Claim #11 of FIA Card Services for
$9,312.35

CHERIE ELAINE DOOLEY
Notice of Chapter 13 Discharge Hearing

APRIL THORNTON GRAY
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

ROBIN & NANCY HARRILL
Debtors’ Motion to Suspend Payments

JULIE RENEE BURSEY
Motion for Approval of Loan Modification

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
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P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



10-70688-13
15)

20)

10-71364-7
12)

06-70971-13
44)

06-70224-13
47)

54)

05-72545-13
29)

07-71976-13
50)

BETTY MARTIN DUNNIGAN

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by

NewRiver Bank

Answer filed by Debtor

CAROL ANN GRAY

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules (chap 7)

Schedules filed 6/29/10
Case converted to Chapter 13 on 7/9/10 conf set: 9/15/10@9:00am

LORETTA ANDERSON SPENCE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JESSIE (JR) & HOLLY COFFEY
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by

CitiMortgage, Inc.

Answer filed by Debtor

ABSOLAM & ROSA HEATH

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss for Failure to make payments

Show Cause for Wage Deduct

ROBERT JOSEPH WYROUGH

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Palmer
Connelly
Daniel Hamrick

Palmer
Vogel

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly
Stephen Wood

Hart/Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly



09-70403-13
34)

10-70703-13
18)

22)

09-71005-13
50)

10-70796-13
15)

09-72173-13
39)

06-71258-13
37)

09-71857-13
25)

BRIAN KEITH BOWLES
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 7/7/10 set: 8/11/10@9:00am

ROBERT (JR) & ANGELA DUNNIGAN
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
NewRiver Bank

Answer filed by Debtor

MARVIN (SR) & SHARON LAWTON
Trustee’s Motion to Modify Plan or Dismiss Case

RICKY GENE LOVE
Motion for Approval of Loan Modification

JOHN (I111) & REBECCA HUTSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CATHERINE HAIRSTON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JUAN MANUEL RAMIREZ-FREITES, JR.
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly
Daniel Hamrick

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



07-71785-13
101)

05-72758-13
115)

05-70597-13
63/64)

07-70685-13
27)

09-72320-13
69)

05-75840-13
106)

04-03134-13
90)
97)

DWAYNE THOMAS & CARMEN KING
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

ANGELA TURK TOLLEY
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case/Convert

SHIRLEY BAKER JONES
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case/Convert -
Amended 5/25

JIMMY & PEGGY KING
Certification of Compliance with 11 USC 1328

EDWARD & MARGARET LOBELLO
Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for
Creditor (Jennifer Lobello)

KEVIN & RACHEL FALLS
Notice of Chapter 13 Discharge

MICHAEL CHIN LIVINGSTON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case/Convert
Show Cause for Wage Deduct

Order tendered to CM Orders 7/12/10 withdrawing motion
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly
Delafield

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



11:30AM

Copeland to appear by calling conference number: 540-769-8744

09-72179-11 ROY C. GOMEZ Copeland
384) Disclosure Statement - Amended 4/15/10
333) Supplement to Disclosure Statement filed 2/22

(Order entered 2/24 #335 conditionally approves disclosure statement and sets
confirmation hearing)

429) Disclosure Statement filed by Trustee Vogel
433) Obijection filed by Precilla Gomez Maxwell
435) Motion for Entry of Order for Conditional Approval of

Disclosure Statement filed by Trustee
385) Plan - Amended 4/15/10
350) OBJ: filed 3/30 by US Trustee Garber
351) OBJ: filed 3/31/10 by Trustee Vogel
352) OBJ: filed 3/31/10 by BB&T Davenport
353) OBJ: filed 3/31/10 by Precilla E. Gomez Maxwell
354/356/392) OBJ: to plan and disclosure statement: filed 3/31/10

by First Bank & Trust Company - Supplemental 4/1 Magee

Amended 4/20/10
454) OBJ: filed by UST Garber
383) Trustee’s Report and Determination if case to be converted/dismissed
449) Motion for Entry of Order to approve payment of Compensation filed by Debtor
453) Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement
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07-71797-7
247)

256)

259)

2:00PM

EDITH MOSER (WFS case) Lamie
Debtor’s Motion for Entry of Order Requesting Wick
Abandonment of Property/Require Trustee to Retain Counsel

and Proceed with Claim filed

Trustee’s Motion to Approve Compromise Settlement with

Highlands Union Bank Hutton
Objection filed by Debtor
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